Hello Year 1 Parents!

I hope you are all really well.

As school is reopening, I will be slightly changing the weekly overview.

I will upload some of the activities we are completing in school that can be completed at home too. I will also set challenges for Friday as all children will be at home.

The majority of planning I will be uploading will be focused on Maths & English therefore I have included a new list of links offering useful ideas and activities for home learning in other subjects. I hope this is useful!

As always, any questions please get in touch. I will be working on Fridays to create new planning for all children and to answer any queries. I will also be free to call at school after 2pm Monday-Thursday. 

I really appreciate all of your support throughout this period. I know home schooling has been a challenge at times, but I am sure you’ve all done a fantastic job. Anything else I can do to support you please let me know.

Thank you,

Miss Marsland 





Year 1 Home Learning Website Links:

GENERAL –
BBC Bitesize online lessons for different subjects - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/tags/zjpqqp3/year-1-and-p2-lessons 

MATHS –
White Rose - https://whiterosemaths.com/homelearning/year-1/ 
The Maths Factor - https://www.themathsfactor.com 
TTR - https://play.ttrockstars.com 
Doodle Maths - https://www.doodlemaths.com 

ENGLISH –
The Literacy Shed - https://www.literacyshed.com/home.html 
BBC Bitesize - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zkxxsbk 

PHONICS –
Phonics Play – https://www.phonicsplay.co.uk 
Username: march20
Password: home
Letters & Sounds YouTube - https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLuGr6z2H2KNGObda6B-T36vJlZYN06lOh 
BBC Bitesize Phonics - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zcqqtfr 

READING –
Oxford Owl - https://www.oxfordowl.co.uk 
My Class Login. Username – navigators Password - pass

PE – 
https://www.nhs.uk/10-minute-shake-up/shake-ups?filter=toy-story 
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCxFsiqNTEQw_2rKJIC4C8vw 
https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLOcR-Ru7ISreYzZIMvX45njFkLfVBbmCU 
https://www.youtube.com/user/CosmicKidsYoga 
https://www.youtube.com/user/justdancegame/playlists 

ART & DESIGN –
Drawing - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/z83bkqt/resources/1 
Painting - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/zdbg87h/resources/1 
Collage - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/topics/z749q6f/resources/1 
Museum & Gallery virtual tours - https://www.goodhousekeeping.com/life/travel/a31784720/best-virtual-tours/ 
Tate Kids - https://www.tate.org.uk/kids 
Access Art Online Learning - https://www.accessart.org.uk/art-covid-19/ 
Craft ideas - https://www.activityvillage.co.uk/crafts 

RE –
BBC Bitesize - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zxnygk7 

SCIENCE – 
SSERC Science Home Learning Videos - https://www.sserc.org.uk/subject-areas/primary/primary-resources/primary-home-learning/ 
Science Sparks Experiments for Kids - https://www.science-sparks.com/spring-science-activities/ 
Wow Science - https://wowscience.co.uk/growing-green-for-our-wellbeing/ 
School Gardening Competition - https://schoolgardening.rhs.org.uk/Competitions/The-Secret-Garden 

COMPUTING –
Purple Mash - https://www.purplemash.com/sch/marsh-s21 
Barefoot Computing - https://www.barefootcomputing.org/homelearning?utm_source=2nd+Content+Launch+Data+Send&utm_campaign=ff16a1e7b5-EMAIL_CAMPAIGN_2nd+Content+launch+send&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_80a593cad9-ff16a1e7b5-30208128 

GEOGRAPHY –
National Geographic - https://www.natgeokids.com/uk/teacher-category/geography/ 
Geography Games - https://world-geography-games.com
Geography Activities - https://www.3dgeography.co.uk

HISTORY –
National Geographic - https://www.natgeokids.com/uk/teacher-category/history/ 
BBC Bitesize - https://www.bbc.co.uk/bitesize/subjects/zkqmhyc 


